03/23/2004 Page 362

AGENDA ITEM 36

Consider and approve Change Order No. 12 ($45.108.00) for Capital Excavation on the Parmer Lane
- (02WC433) road construction project.

Mike Weaver addressed the Court.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Hays

Motion: To approve Change Order No. 12 ($45,108.00) for Capital Excavation on the Parmer Lane (02W(C433)
road construction project. |
Vote: 5-0

< Aftachment >

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 12

1. CONTRACTOR: Capital Excavation, Inc. Project. 02WC433

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 59+34 to Sta. 59+44 Roadway: Parmer Lane

|Purchase Order
Number:

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor)

4, Reasons: 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
4B - City of Leander requested waterline service addition for future development.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Items on following page.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: Yes
8. New general notes to the contract are attached: ] Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item___N/A__ No. _ N/A_ | Special Specification item _ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to walve The foﬂnwfng information must be provided

any and all claims for additional compensation due fo any and all other

axpanses; additonal changes for tima, ovarhead and profit; or Joss of - . c .
compensation as a result of this changs. Time Ext. #: 5 Days added on this CO: 5

Amount added by this change order: $45,108.00

ate Z 5)4

Typed/Printed Name/ _( ;A Z);-Boﬁéfnﬂ
Typed/Printed Title \/IC &% Er’/ -

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

% / County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
2/2¢/>% O apPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Man ate
Construction 0 sarver

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
ﬁ? ¢)ﬂ¢4ﬂ 9(7 5 / / /6 APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer Dat

.3 / 27 s/ "County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date

Design Engineer's Seal.

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL

d‘l‘c‘ % 3-23-04
County Judhge Date
APPRONED




03/23/2004 Page 363

CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other

2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed) ;

2D. Environmental remediation !

2E. Miscellanecus difference in site conditions {unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. §&ite conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utllity (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2l. Additional safety needs {unforeseeable)

2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion |
3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

. Other

4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requestad work
-
4C. Compliance réquirements of new [aws and/or policies {(impacting third party)
4D. Other

| 5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

{68, Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop |

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

S5E. Other

|
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities B8A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

(6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. LHtilities not clear

L 6D._Other o




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER!:
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

12

EQUIPMENT

ek e — —— L - — . N ety
l R — LA B - N e ——— E— —
- - "ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
| REVISED NEW .
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNIT PRICE ITEM COST QUANTITY |  ITEM COST .
A5055-0002  [24" STEEL CASING FOR 12" WATERLINE - CO#12 ) LF ~ $75.00 $37,125.00 555.10 $42,750.00 $5,625.00
A510-0001 _ |12" C900 PVC WATERLINE _ | LF “$32.50 $324,090.00 10,107.00| $328,477.50 | _$4,387.50
| AS5055-0002 |24 BORE & STL CASING FOR 12 WATERLINE LF $307.00 $15,350.00 125.00 $38,375.00 | $23,025.00
| _A511S-0002__[FIRE HYDRANT W/ 6" GATE VALVE EA $3,100,00 $62,000.00 $65100.00 | _ $3100.00
|~ "As11S TAPPING SADDLE W/ VALVE, 127x 2" EA. $6,770.00 $0.00 | $6,770.00 $6,770.00
| As11S 12°x6" TEEA2°x12" CROSS/12" PLUGS B LS $2,160.00 $0.00 $2,16000 |  $2,160.00
A5085-0002__ [TRENGH SAFETY SYSTEM LF — $3,864.60 $3,905.10 $40.50 |
' -
TOTALS 442,42080 $487,537.60 $45,108.00 |

e e —_e—— —_— T .. ma

m— —— e e e . —_

e — i — —,—,

- e ———

P00T/€2/£0

o€ d8e



03/23/2004 Page 365

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Parmer Lane South Extension, Phase 1
Williamson County Project No. 02W{(C433

Change Order No. 12

Reason for Change

This change order provides for the addition of 135 LF of 12” water line for the City of
Leander at approximately Sta.59+34.

Payment for the water line construction has been agreed to by the City of Leander under a
Memorandum of Agreement to Reimburse for Cost, signed and dated by the City of
Leander, January 16, 2004.

The scope of the work shall include the furnishing and installation of the water line and
subsidiary items in accordance with local agency codes, guidelines and specifications.

HNTB Corporation

Brian D. Hall, P.E.
B



1%17 . XOLLY

03/23/2004

u—zm (';\) Té%#:ﬂﬂﬂm
|
| SA-soass OFS o2 1o
l #*““‘\“
— —— = ————— — -~ T - ‘:r:\b‘ig:.giffﬂ';.i
: .
- T T - 75 XA %
I . é E.':‘..ﬁ?.’.‘-'..ﬂ:...':‘.‘EEE’.'JH’.‘?..:'.'Z:‘:
7 o, o 298 iag
rr. MO0\ /

o R 7
/

-
-
-

see=t00 11718

IVINASE

prran i chrd

e |
MATCH LINE STA

- K | il g b L. .

CONTRACTOR
—TEST LBES F TESTING IS NOT WTNESSED
PROR T0 ANY QUALITY TESTNG. oY

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ¥™ — DIAMETER X 12° LONG REBAR VERTICA

THE END OF ML OPE STUGS. TOP OF BAR TO BE WO MORE WAT 12° BB
7. AL WATER SERVICE AND VALVE LOCATIONS SHALL BE

PARMER LANEL
CITY OF LEANDER
WATERLINE EXTENSION

STA... 48400 TO STA.____ 60400

SHEET —11-—_05% —5TT

FEDERAL MO PROECT 0. ' NO.
STATE OrST. COUNTY

TEXAS wWILLLAMSON

COM1. e, 208, I MICHWAY MO,

, Tvoo

oraw: 8y | owD. By | oame  (SCAE POrLE VERT. o
CF A KA CAAwns | O8/19/2003 PROFLE WORL. NONE




Description:

Scope of Work:

Summary:

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
TO
REIMBURSE COSTS

This agreement is entered into between the City of Leander and Williamson County for the constructidon of
a2 new water line to become the property of the City of Leander following reimbursement of the cost of
construction to Williamson County. The new water line 1s to be installed across new Parmer Lane at
approximately Station 59+44.

Scope of work shall include the furnishing and installion of the following items in accordance with local
agency codes and gutdelines except where specifically superceded by spectfications governing construction
under the Williamson County Road Bond Program.

'The work will be insta]led in accordance with the attached drawing.
T

Ty

UNIT TOTAL
ITEM UNIT | QUANTITY| PRICE COST
LF 75

SteelCasing 24" | LF | 75 | $7500] $5,625.00
135
i3
Total || _$45,108.00]
The above costs are estimated only. Final cost shall be based on actual quantities RECEIVED

of work performed.

P007/€T/€0

L9€ dded



Agreement:

Memorandum of Agreement
12" Water Line, Sta 59+44
Page 2 of 2

The undersigned certifies he/ she has the authority to commit local funds for the reimbursement to
Williamson County for the completion of the work noted above. It is also agreed

payment as reimbursement shall promptly follow the completion of the work and

nolification of final costs.

The Agreement 1s executed on the day and year set below.

S

SIGNATURE: , £ IS (AR 2l
“ j ., -
TITLE: 1" e 7t _..../ g V27 Ll
JURISDICTION: City of Leander
DATE: - /[ /6 ) OF
RECEIVED
FEB 10 2004
HNTB CORPORATION

P00T/£T/L0

89¢€ ase ]





